*

Clerk Furel Elestrie Cooperative Corpovation

Name of Issuing (orporation

CLASSIFICATION QF SF
Zohedule & %d@@ and Huee

¢ Bowe Consumsrs for all favs and
2%&%@ zules and vegulations. ihe capesiiy of
v this scheduie shell sot szooed 16 hep.

Lo to Fazm an

ko %&a @z

&t ﬁ%ﬁiﬁ@%ﬁa secondary wols

month @ 8.0¢ pev huh
meath @ 3.0¢ per kwh

wonkh
wmonih
er wonkh
gk

e
w owmdnumss wonthly chavge soder th
va ¢ lees of treansformey cepacity iz
than 5 hive of zransiovreer capecity ¢
be iﬂ&&ﬂﬁ%@é at the rate
‘ Povesnt of the £
i@@ﬁ@ﬁ Lo i&g usa of the ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁﬁ of kilovact~hours oo
imindmes chavgs in accordance with ths foregoing ra gﬁa

@ 3.5¢ per kwh

@ 2,25¢ por heb

& 1.70¢ pex kuh 7
@ 1.5¢ por hub < .
B £y e 5 e

2 Le23¢ por huh

73¢ for ssch
ﬁi%iﬁ%& charge shall s i*%@

ﬁéﬁg B it e %37

“&Zy BiLL




schedules For ALl areas serve
Commuanity, Town or ity

o

foym tor filing Rate

iy vooisen SHEET NG, £

CANCELLING P,S.C, NG, 3

SHEET NO, 2

CLASSIFICATION OF SURVICE

Favm end fome Bervice with Btovage Type

RATE
Ley - PER UNIT
10558 ot Mfm Home congurmrs whe have in o ’

,‘.»

v@ii&i;

: 3 20 LED use 4 watsr
%»mzm” gonfneming to the spaeificaticas get forth herevoier aod who age

@ﬁvm wwim i ai‘%z% samn tooation fov otheyr ussges. ihs

motor served wndey this schedule shall wet oo

BOUAT ;

%5};&5&@5 60 eycliae, 2% svalloble secoudary volf

par wonth @ §.0¢
par month ©
opr wongh @
por wonth @ :
per sonth @ f.1g @%ﬁ %ﬁ%’?ﬁ p ; 7’2”“/
por month @ 1.70¢ per hwh //’

per wonth @ 1.2% per bwh Q.

vy Spmasen {5 g i
SRR B

52,00 where
w28 vegulzlog
x,;ézm*g& shall
tzantion theres-
@ wember io
wnaing 2o the

winlmen ponthly chearge widsr the chove rate shell
5 kva or iegs of transiormer ammv le reguiged. Foy

W

2

WREE %,m 5 bvs of tronsforeer capaciiy the winlmms ms
ba iogreased at the vete of T3¢ for esch additionel bvg
ai: »:mga ff’iifg Poayment of the miniewsm charge shall antitie
o the use of the nusbey of Rilowati-bours gurie
narze in socevdancs with the loregping vate.

L LLiyment
@*@w@ ﬁ%ﬁﬁ&@w gye uck, the gross bal

ieher. In ths

avens gurrent soachly b1l is oot paid ) aye feom the
dats & bill, the gross shall apply,

May 1, 1965

TiSSJE_M Mav 1, 1965 :

e )/’f’x CopARgR cceased
ISSURD BY ! ,(ﬁ w 4,) Manacer
B R A 4%&«@ e Maragesr
Name ol Cigteer’
Py auvthoraty of an Cﬁrdey ot the Pu ;H«: Service Commission of Ky.in

Case Ho, 4474 dated ™ April 16, 1965 .




<& Schedules For #11 dzess Served

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. 12O, 3

igt Hevised SHEET NO.

Clark Hsyal Hleotvic Coopsretive Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Name of Issuling Corporaticn

P T S v
[ %14 &gjg-&iz@}r SHFA I

T NO.

%
i

CLASSIVFICATION OF SERVICE

PER UNIT

RATE

L. The consuser zhall instell and opasraete in vegular use g standard
approved storage Lype of electris water heater and shell Lave uo non-elec~
tzie household weter heating device in uee during eny pave of the vesy
{such a8 besting coills in a fuel burning renge or furasce,)

2. %he stendard soproved type of water heatsr shall consiet of an
insulated tank of 30 gellons ov wore capssity, which hes two thermostaetis-
eally contvolled, non-inductive heating slementes of 20 watie per gellon of
task cepecity in the lower elemsnt and 30 watts per gallon of tank cepaeity
in the upper elemant, rounded off to the nearvest cemmsycisl sizes of ele-
ments. The thermoatats shall be o grranged to agllow anly one elemsnt to

Coparate at & time., ‘The lower elemsnt shell be pleced to heat the vhole tank

gnd the upper elemsnt to heat only the uppey pert of the tank. The entire
insteliarion shall be gubject to the gpprovel of the ceoperative including
the wiving, tenk sise, tank ﬁmﬁaia&z@n aned @@gaa&ﬁy in wacis of the hagt-

' ing elenents.

3. Provision shall be made in the consumer’s water heater wiring
inseallstion fov gn sutomatic sontrol dovice whichk the cosperative mgy o
stall &t its discretion.

\/ | L/// :,.

DRELOTVE May 1. 1965

Manager

Jic Service Commission
ok

RS +

o f



Forwm fopr filing kaoie Schedules For 813 Avess Serwed
i

Community, Town oy City
P.3.C. MO. 3
ey Bovised SHEET NOagi“
Glerk Purel Flectric Looperstive lorporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NOC, 3

Name oI Issuing Lorporation

Barvice
] ) RATE
i PER UNIT
,a& ,4w%§@ia% fodunirisl and threg-phése .avs sepvize for
ingluding iighting, h@&%@%gg wod powar, sebiect o 1he ssitabligbed

ieble gecoadary
@i}f%?%’iﬁ £ BuesL

baving & vaied capeciiy in excess ol

Ehares

c 2% wwh per wmooth
Hant 23 hwb per sonth
Haut Hohwn per oontl
Baxt WG heb per wmonth
; Hant LOUG kubh per aoonth
’ Gyey 2000 kel per opath

L
S
B

per Ew
oay kb

pay Wb )

per b ' ((/ r’y/.“";D 2
par bwh 67~M”MWM//

par hwh —

#

e B 0 W A G0
%%%ﬁ&g

L3

*

Bagsoas

*

irer 10 kilowatts of billing demand per month, no : gharge.
fusess sbove 10 kilowstte of billinpg demand per moath at %i/f§,9@€
kiiowate.

”m‘* '>
@ congumer s billing demand fov the curreni (wnth sxveeds
sates the fovegolap energy chevss shall be adjustcs, provided the
,@asa wader which Selier puvchamss power gt woolasasle io ﬁﬁkxﬁﬁﬁﬁ o go=
‘@@K@&ﬁ%@ with & fuel cuet adjustweni provision in 8elier’s wvholessle pow-
'ar gontreet. Lo guch cese fersgoing energy cherges shall Lo adjusted for
]z%@ cutient month by the sems ampunt por UWH @s the fuel cost adjustmsat
par kwb in Saller’s wholesale powsr bill fov the pext precsding sonth.

s e

DATE OF IS3SUZ ﬂﬂu}l

) éf’cpﬁh?f JﬂA Le/(Deceased) o S
SSUED BY 277 /{ 5 égw/fd s LE B ,’Lj’g}fza TeR

r L" I8 l ’., ( \ { ‘(‘/ 4 o .
Issued by authority i an Order of the pnbii: \PVVlPS Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 4474  doted S5 April 16.. 1965 . :

DATL DFERCTIVE May 1, 1965

i




Form for filing #ove Schedules For &Ll Arsas Served

Community, Tecwn or City

P.S.C. MO, 2
/55 Bevied SHEET NO. 3
Clavk Buval Electvie Coopsrative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation o ) o )
) - éjavﬁ/mual SHEET NO. 2
/

" CLABSIFICATION OF SEAVICE
luie B-l {Coul zja:%é} ¢

RATE

PER UNIT

mination of Bﬁlm’ Sammgnd
»fl&ag demand shall be the o “iﬁ@% kilowars Jdewa

< coteblished bj
[the consuser for any peried of fifteen consascutive mim L

E@r waich the bill is randered, as lﬂﬁiﬁ&@&ﬂ or reesidic
mad adjusted for power fector as follows:

Tho
Q@m&nn udazgag %azz be @@ém@ﬁaﬁ for consumers with 30 & or wsove of messured
Eaﬁa&L'»@ eoreect for everege power factors lower than 30%, and way be so
gu%m&th$ for othey comgumers 4f and when the Seller dosen cccessery, Such
?%gwﬁﬁﬁﬁ?i& will be made by fncreasing the messured domend |

%y whicl the aversge power factor is less thaa 997 i&@bung.

o

) dinﬁmam %@vthiy charge under the above vate shall be §5.00 where

? 1/2 BVA ox less of tremsformer capueliy 18 required., For consumers reguige
ing more thas 7 1/2 EVA of vransformer capecity the mioiuws monthly charge
ghall Lo increased by 79¢ for each additicnal BVA ov [raciien thepesf vequire
éé, Whore it 12 necessary to extend or re-eaforce existing distributed fee~
32&@@3@1 the micfleuwm moothly chazpe wmay be increased to assure adequate come
gensation fer the added fgeilitiss. Where the winlwum charge 18 increased

in sseordance with the terms of this section, edditicnal cnarpy and demend
%hai% be ineluded in eccordance with the forepoing rate schedule,

nE net excseding
1t wf twelve times
che magﬁg@iﬁg seg~

%@%&éﬁ@xs “&%ﬁif%i@ szcvice @ﬂif uu?iwg geriaia geasc
4&&@ waiths pex year wmay guerentes & sioieus snnual pey
ﬁh@ &&&“ﬁmﬁ monthly charge datermined in peocovdance wicn

rees to maintain unity power fecter as nearly as practicable.

DATE OF IS5UN Moy 1, 1965 _Mav 1, 1965
ef)!zao C »%;)( e v)(z’) T
1SSUED BY Mg,g/ @ pg S
T G ST
L “i . oLt

by aurheraty of an Oraer of the Public

= =AW ) ’ v
Case No. g7y dnted — April 16, 1965




I 1 : - 51 o ;
i i Diiag ¢ ohohedules For T
4 ¥
community, Town or City
"l 4
F,S.C rO, %

CANCELLING P.5.C. HOG,

: Crrg 0=/ SHEET NO. &
1L _&

e S o 2 e 18 Tt o et re e o o e e

RATE
PER UNIT

l = shall be supplied in sccordancs wila the loregoing
| rats ousept a@@a a@@ consuney shall pay io addition o ivrageing charges
12§ 9 di ﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁ@%i&g parvice 5 the valus of
&%“ﬁfﬁﬁﬁ ERH %augk A doeposit, is advence may Lo reguived of the
11l for %%f?&ﬁ@a ineludicg the cost of son~

2 g furnished at prisary dietribution volts & disgount of
1%5} ghall apply to the dewmond snd energy charges, end L€ the

2 i based on tremsforssr capscity, a discount of 10% shall
ﬁ%%&d 14

Calae &Qﬁéy %w &n@ minfmun cherge. ibhwever, zevviee may o me
I pecondary voltese and adiusted to privary meterieg by ald

d@m@nég Ehi@

Lo ~mee losses to the metered kilowsti-hours gnd kil
goation applies owiy io congumers who owo and maintain ail trle Lines

#2 on the logd slde of the prismsry weier.

mpved Foe il

; E@.\,awﬁ i ﬁg‘"ﬁ &Eg
f

The above charges are wet, the gross being 3% higher oo the first $25.00
Cand 2% oo the remsindey of the bill. In the svent the currpeat monthly Bill
| iz not peid within cen {10} days from the datew B2 L@ gross charges
"ohall apply.

VIA T T QT - .- Soay - . e
DATE OF IsSsun May 1, 1965 L UAT May I, 1965

/
- s%keﬁh&ﬁ C. Alleh (peceased)
VESUED BY FZ e,/ Ay o b, TITLE  Manuger

RIS e e

ssued by auithoersov of an Oirdey of the Public Service Commission of Kyv. in
Case N P et L i . - -
-ase No. ggq7g _ rieted April 16, 196

@




- N
] g w4
CRLIEARS

5 higher.

The shove charges are net, the gross besing §§%§.g,3a@e t {%
in the event the current monthly bill is not paild wéaﬁ;ﬁ tenf 10 ? days )
from the date of the bill, the gross charges shall apply. )5

, Ceﬁhas 7
EREACEM g /ﬂ&’/zéﬂ
an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky.

Issued by authorlty
Case No, 4474 dated April 16, 1965 .




P.S.C. MO, )
e
5/? ) / SHEET N
/ ,L’g/os(:’(\ Y i Nl \O& ____jfv

o Glark Buyal flectric Cropevative Corporetis
Name of issuing Corporation

i
aj

CANCLLLING P.S.C. NO. 3

SHEET NO.

o,

e .._*_...

CLASSIFICATION OF suuvice
Sobadule Bled

RATE
Bepeer Lightlag Service. PER UNIT

& Rowne end willsges fer coubsvlled wmultiple strest ligheing
i daEn.

lsminaive

Bare Loawp Bigh éé&mrwﬂ; & tashmeny

|

|

i

i wak%’w&%;‘g

!

| 168 wasieIngandegoent 20,00 -
L35 we s, e lnsandagoent 884.G0 wam
! Ty a

peincandagoent $25 .00 933,

m {,,«
a’”?“?

o
1 - t=Eincendescent = 6,00
i 1?3@ seso ¥eroury Vepst ‘ 330,00
! 436 < %ezézm Hexcury Yapow oe 47 / . 26000
| V) ) L

| 1. Btrectelightioy at fncluding lamps, fixtwres, tise-switeh end
f the necesssry i x%ﬁ«i&g&ﬁw@ sizouils, gransforeers o @daltionsl guys
' end £irzings will be fureished by the Coope

2. The zbove @&mw@@ are net, the gross being fiwe pewec
in the aven: the ecurvest woothly bill ls wot peid wiibio
from tihe dote of the B4ill, the gress mm@% shall sppiye

COATL 1965
AT P T B oot e ot
_RITLY Manager
Issued by authorytyv & an Coder of the Publiic Service Commission of Ky. in
Case NO,““ __fif";?.:‘{..,_“-,,___l’“‘t‘l“d April 16, 1965 ° -




Form fTor filing Hoife Schedules , For sreas Berverd
o L1ty
P.5.0C, YO, 3
SHEEY NO. 1i
Ghark Sorel gotric Soop, SOrD. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. :

ssuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATI
B

LARGE POWER SBRVICE . PER UNIT

RATE

sgeghass iinesg
4 regulations

dweiisbla to condumrs leocetsd on or nasy Seller’s i
for all typee of usape, sublect to the eeteblished rzuice
af vhe Baller,

1.35 por aonkth per BY of billing demend:

8 energy charges of

2.5¢ per WHH for the first 50 ¥4 per mongh
pay W of billing demand

e

L:-5¢ por BWY for the next 100 RUH veod per moaih
i par B of billing demand
' L.4¢ por EWY for all remaining HEWE used per mounth

B3l ine Uemend

fi,é%ﬁ “damend shall Be Lhe masisus kilovett deng.
the consumer oy ény perice [litgen conpeculive winukbes
for which the bill is rendered, es indicated or resords:
and adjusied for power fecter as follows:

w&iablished by
o Bl month
semand paiey

Foawar Paceor &diustwment

Fhe conguERy agrecs Lo m@inaaﬁa unity powey fector as wavly ag praci-
icable, and chavges will be g justed E@z congumers with U EY or more
of megsurod demand fo Qﬁwfﬁﬁi for avervage power f8utors i chan $0%,
and wiy bo go adjuated for other sonsumers LY and when i Zeller deems
seeessary. Sech adjustments will be made by ineressing vov moasured
demend L7 Loy each 1% by which the avagaﬁa“y&wﬁr factor is loss then 90%
Laggiag. | o

i PSR

)
N

)5

DATE OF ISSUE Mgy 1, 1965 DATE Fh:é%*zvf‘ Mav 1, 1

ophas ) écea@ed/
1SSUED 8Y1§iéé i(jaéj{v iﬁ#é144<~2/ Tfihﬁ“? ’Wunauw;

I of FPAcor

T o

Issued by aubhmraiy oi an QOrder gf the bukl:f Service Commission of

Case No. — d4q74  dnted .- April 16, 1965 .

Ky. in



e e £y v o - o 3 1.. %
voarmm Toer 1141ng hove Hoheduies For g-mm“

g&vt £
e B
ol
3
o
<

Commun

P.E2.C. RO, 3

SHEET NG.

RATE
PER UNIT

, & mich Seller purchases powsy
pdEnee wizﬁ & fuel cost zdingtuwant provi
& eenirant, rh@ foragoing eneryy charges sz
the sese ssount phy U8 gs the fuel sost &
clegale power Bill for the nsue preceding ¢

s &f’gL@t@x@
ank per IR

% o Horgrio Bebn B o 3 e i
Mimdamm Mapnihly Charoe
: nEn

monthly choarge shall be the highest one of the following
rmined for the congumsr in geestion.
mivlmye monthly charge speelfied in the sonivact lov service.

€2y & coprge of $02.75 per BEVA of capEcity.

- of B25.060.

haree for Beagongl Se

Mindwun & #3) vhee

Sonsuners rvequiring service @m? Juring certain seasons notl sageeding
nine months per year way grevantes @ sinimse annual p@y&uz w: twalve times
e windany athly charge detevmined in sccordancg wmiih o wioing
gection b gass theve shell bs no minisum

Threaeshass, 5 eycles, at Ssller’s standard voltages.

-

DATE OF IS8UE May

NS AN

1 1305 DATLE. EFFLCYIVE . May I, 796!

B . Lepﬁab Afh/7chceasyd)
1SSUED BY S f o) N ey,

Maenager

Namo nff?deﬁr
issued by authority an Order of th
Case No. dnte "

vice Commission of Ky. in

B
o -

s




1ling Rote Schedules Far 811 Avses Barved

Fore for

Community, Town or City

Glavk Burel Blectric Couvpsvative Corporstion
kel

Mame o1 Issuing Corporation

&

CLASSIFICATICON OF SEaVICE

RATE

Gty 0 15 £ b f st b
| SCHEDYLY LY {Continued PER UNIT

28 98 Berviece

{1) Horors having ¢ vated capscity io exeess of ten hwrsepower (10 H.H.)
| swet be chrescphase.

& separeais weter 1s regquired forx the lighting cireuit, the veglstzations of
the tue wabi-hour weters shall be added to obtain the towsl hilvwati-hours

| used and the regivtracicons of the two Jemsnd seters shell Do added to obe

| gals the totel kilowet: demand for billing purposes.

{3 A1l wirdng, pole lines, sad other electricsl egulpoeant bayond the
metering poist, shall be cossiderved che diseribution systen of the consumer
and ghall be furnizhed and meintainad by the consumer.

]
|
:
1
|
|
} €2} Both powsy and lighting shall be billed et the Zoregoing rate. If
!
t
!
|
|
1
|

{4} 1f sevvice iz furnished gt primery distributlion voliage, a dis-
couwnt of ton pevesnt, (10U} shell apply to the demand an! cucryy chavges,
gud if the siloimes chatge ie based on transfovier cepécity, & Jiscount of
10% shall glso spply to the minilmum chergs. However, the Scller shali
have the opiion of metering 8t secoendary voliage and adding the estiwated
trengformer losges to the metered kilowatt-hours and kilowatl demand,

The above raites are net, the gress rétes being L0% bigher on the fivst
$25.00 and 2% on the remsinder of the bill. In the event the curzent
monthly bill 46 not paild within ten {163 i&y@ fgaw tha d&ﬁa of the bill,
the grosz churgee shall apply.

|
S ot 7

DATL EEELCHIVE May 1, 1965

DATE OF ISSUL  May 1, 1865

aa epha ZZ b (Peceased) r

13SUED BY'gfia: {4¢Z?7 JL,/) T*"Tﬁ“?/ A4anaoe?‘
Tamn o ¥ e ‘

Case No. 4474 doted April 16, 1965 :

IC‘%;@( by authority v/vv O.Lr]?’“' of the Public Service Commission of

Ky.

in




Form for filing Rate Schedules

Clark Rural Electric Cooperstive Corporation
Name oif Issuling Corporation

For 811 aveas served

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. XO. 3

Griginal SHEET NO. 1%

CANCELLING P,S.C, NO, =ewwsses

meets the following conditions of service;

and resulting voltage regulation,

requirements on the premises,

Available to consumers served under Schedule Bel, Commercial and Inde
ustrial Lighting and Power Service, or Schedule LP, Large Iower Service,
who have in vegular use builtein electric space beating equipment which is
not used as @ supplement to any other method of space heating and which

1, 7he consumer shall provide a separate circuit solel for space
heating equipment and meter sockets so that mcters may be
installed to measure the demand and kwh used for spsce heating,

2, Prior approval by Seller is required in each instasce a8 to
consumer's location with respect to distribution facilities
3. The entire installation incluﬂias wiring and insultation of the
building nust meet the requirements and specifications of Sellerx.
The cousumer must also use electricity for all water heating and cooking

‘The rates and all provisions of Schedule Bel, or Schedule LP shall apply ﬂ
consumer’s eatire requirements including space heating except that the

A o SHEET NO. oo
, CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
Schedule C - H
, i ‘ o S RATE
Commercial end Industrial Space Heating Service PER UNIT

billing demand shall be determined as follows:

CH L oL E
PUBLIC SERVICE CO:AMi3510f

MAR 91965

ENGINEERING DIVISGK

S

DATE OF ISSUE l?ebruaty 1, 1965 DATE EFFECTIVE July 1, 1963

Manager

ISSUED BY :@%?é& TITLE
Nan of Offchr

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No. 4210 dated July 1, 1963




Form for filing Rate Schedules For £1 sress served
Community, Town or City

Clark Bural Electric Cooperative Torporation

pP,S.C. MO,

3

Original

SHEET NO.

Name of Issulng Corporation

O e

CANCELLING P.S.

C, NO, = =e=

1Y

SHEET NO.

o

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

- Schedule C»il

Commereisl and Industrial Space Heating Service i

RATE

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowett dewmand
esteblished by the comnsumer for any peviod of fifgeen
consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill
is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter -
and adjusted for power factor; provided, however, that
the meaximun monthly demanc caused exclusively by spaca
heating requirements during the billing wonths of Gctober
through Merch, inclusive, shall be dedueted from total
demand} end provided further, that exclusion of space
heating demsend shall not gci $o reduce the billing demand
below the highest billing demand established in the
previous billing months of Zfpril through Septembesz,
inelusive. Space hesting demand shall be deterumined by
separate demand metering.

Chko oo

[» ~/

MAR 91965

Ay

]

— 77_/ﬁ LIC SERVICE CO vt 53101

EMGINEERING DivISA N :

WA |

AT AT et i

PER UNIT

DATE OF ISSUE February 1, 1965 DATE EFFuCTIVE

I13SSUED BY

July 1, 1963

AR TITLE _ Manager

Namza/of Qfficer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky.

Case No.

in



Form for filing Rate Schedules : ~© Fpr  All Areas Served

Community, Town or City
P.s.C., N0.J ==

Original SHEET NO, 16
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO,
Name oi Issuing Corporation
“ SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

i RATE

LARGE POWER RATE (LP-R) ‘ PER UNIT
Applicable: ‘

In all territory served by the Seller.
Availability:

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers whose
kilowatt demand shall exceed _400 K.W. for lighting and/or heating

and/or power,

Conditions:

An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by the , ’
Consumer for service under this schedule. P

Character of Service:

The electric service furnished under this schedule wil.
cycle, alternating current and at available nominal voltage.

= P Sl s
T KE D
C COMBISSION

: 1966
$1.25 per month per K.W. of billing demand.

)/0 l
‘ {
Energy Charge B f//

EHGINEERIBG awz oR

L

Rate: : Maximum Demand Charge

2.00 cents for the first 3,500 KW.H. used per mont}
1.30 cents for the next 6,500 K.W.H. used per mont}
.85 cents for the next 140,000 K.W.H. used per month
.75 cents for the next 200,000 K.W.H. used per month .
.65 cents for the next 400,000 K.W.H. used per month
.55 cents for the next 550,000 K.W.H. used per montl

.45 cents for all in excess of 1,300,000 K.W.H. used per month

February
DATE OF ISSUE December 29,1965 DATE EFFECTIVE XNGEYY 4, 1966

ISSUED BY%:;.!E e , é CZZQ \ TITLE Manager
ahe o cer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Comnussion of Ky. in
Case No. _ - 4651 dated Febmary4 1966 .




Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Areas Served
Community, Town or City

P.S.C, No,J 452

Original SHEET NO, 17

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P,S.C. NO,
Name of Issuling Corporation

SHEET NO,
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
: RATE
LARGE POWER RATE (LP-R) : PER UNIT

Determination of Billing Demand:
The b:.lling demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand establisheg by

the consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive minutes during the mofith for
which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter ahd
adjusted for power factor as provided below.

Power Factor Adjustment:
The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practical,
At the discretion of the seller, demand charges will be adjusted for consumers
with 25 kw or more of measured demand to correct for average power factogs lower
than 85% and may be so adjusted for consumers 1f and when the selldr deems

it necessary. (
g

Average power factor shall be the ¢o%ine of the angle determined by thekiangﬂent
formed by the kilovar hours metered each month divided by 'the kilowatt hdurs
metered to the consumer for the same period. -

When the average power factor is below 85% such adjustment shall be made by
multiplying the registered kw demand times the ratioc of 85% divided by th¢ average
power factor in percent as determined above.

Minimum Charge:
The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of th £ollowidg chiargess

(a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contr uéﬁif cBeRvdeesnission
(b) A charge of $0.75 per K.V.A. per month of contract capacity.

A L 1966
Fuel Cost Adjustment Charge Mﬁ@?
In case the rate under which seller purchases power at whplesale is /Q
adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in{ Sellex's} Lff-r !

wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall bejad usted ‘W‘%G oIy
each month by the same amount per KWHR as the fuel cost adjustment per
KWHR in Seller's wholesale power bill for the next preceding month.,

February
DATE OF ISSUE December29,1965 DATE EFFECTIVE _ yapwaxy 4, 1966
I1SSUED BY TITLE. Manager

Issued by authority ofan Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky.in
Case No._ 4651 dated_February 4, 1966 I

Y .
] i e i L g e e S 8L it s




T FOR All Areas Served
P, S. C. Ky. No.Jd 4sﬁtﬁ
Original Sheét No. 18
Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation Cancelling P.S.C. Ky.Nc.
Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

LARGE POWER RATE (LP-R) ,

Conditions of Service

(1) Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.)
must be three-phase. ;

(2) Both power and lighting shall be billed at ‘the foregoing rate.
(3) All wiring, pole lines; and other electricdl equipment beyond the

metering point, shall be considered the distribution system '}of the consumer and
shall be furnished and maintained by the consumer.

(4) 1If service-is furnished at Sellers primary line voltage, a discount
of five percent (5%) shall apply to the demand and energy charges, and 1f the minimum
‘harge is based on transformer capacity, a discount of 5% shall also apply to the
minimum charge. However, the Seller shall have the option of metering at secondary
voltage and adding the estimated transformer losses to the metered kilowatt = hours ,
and kilowatt demand. P SR

Terms of Payment

The above rates are net and péyablg within 15 days from the |[date of the bill.

CHECKED
= Leusuc SERVICE COMMISSION

MAR 4 1966

; " ENGINEERING DIVISION
|
CbTUar
DATE OF ISSUE_ December 29 , 1965 DATE EFFECTIVE Y 4 1966
Month Day Year . Month Day Year

\

4539,

ISSUED BY W Manager Bow 7 oo pehestan oy
Name o cer Title IR ~Address

i

. o



iy}
o
)
=

L sl SR

TN VI g o B g § SN o g e [ ; o
Liark Rural Electric Coop. Corp. CANOBRLLING PLL.CLND.
Name ¢f issuing {orporation

. 4
r g iz SHE

for filing Rtate Schedules KEREE All Areas Ssrved

e 1YY T Town T OT

3

OSOM SO |

QF SERVICE
gL

, ¢
[

URLHES AND COMMUNITY HALLS

FATE

PEXR nivw

lhwaitabiiies

| Avaltabie to schools, churches and community halls for all
jUs®es sudject to the sstablished ruies and regulations of the
Coupgrative covering this glass of service.

\Type of Service

I

i Single-ghase at available voltage. .
i Hoter In case three-phase service is reguivred, Schedule 8
| shati apply.

!ﬁﬁ%% ‘

} First 25 kwh per month @ B.0¢ per kwh

8.0
Pexe 25 kwh per aonth @ 5.0¢,per kwh
Manrt 50 kwh per month @ 3.5¢ par kwh
2
2
i

 Mext 900 kwh per month @ 2.5¢ per kwh o
Hext 1000 lwh per month @ 2.0¢ per hkwh
5¢

| Over 2000 kwh per month @ per kwh

|

Miniouwn Charges

; The minioum annual charge under the above rate shall be $12.0
where 3 RYA or less of transformer capacity Is required. For
‘consumers requiring more than 3 KVA of transformer capacity the
wiinimum annual charge shall be increased at the rate of $9.00 for
cach additional KYA or frection therecf required, in which event
la corresponding amcunt of additicnal energy shall be included in
accordance with the foregoing rate.

Bilis for actual usage shall be rendersd each munth during
which energy is used without regard to monthly winimum charge.
1§ 2t the end of twelve months the total charges are less then
the minimum annual charge, a charge for the difference shall be
edded to the bill for the twelfth month. ;

[ly ~ CFT

R L 7 T L 5 =S A 70 I
Cephas C7 Alley (Jeceasedy / Y ‘ ‘
“‘j@ff'" 0 ;/X&;// TG G TR
Cemueg b ogpuihee bty ofan Order of the Publio sService Commission of Ky, in

dated_ “April 16, 1965~




Form for Filing Rate Schedues For . towns and Villages
Community, Town or City

P. S. C. Nowooodooo

................ mummmm{%giggk}SHEET No. .30 .

: Clark RO E ® C. C. Cancelling P. S. C. NOooeeeeeeean
Name or Igsuing Corporation { ..
O“ﬁnﬂ}snEnT No

"""""""""""""""" Revised

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
Schedule 8I=3 (Continued) PER UNIT

Discounts {Cont'd)

For service from dusk to midnight, a discount of 10% of the
Base Rate shall be allowed.

Additional Chargess

The above charges apply to lamps mounted on brackets on ex-
isting poles of the Coonerative and where no additional poles
are required for street lighting circuits. A charge of $2.00
per year will be added to the total charge as determined above
for each additional pole required.

Minimum Charge:

The above rates are net, the gross rates being five percent
(5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid
within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill, the gross
rates shall apply.

Special Rules:

1. Street=lighting equipment including lamps, fixtures, time
switch and the necessary street=-lighting circuits, transformers,
and additional guys and fittings will be furnished by the Toop=-
erative,

2. Lamp replacements will be made by the

o Any lamps replaced by the Cooperative

will be charged to the Village at cost as a separate item on the
monthly bill for service,

3. Service will be furnished for future additional lamps in
accordance with the above charges provided no such lamp requires
more than 1000 feet to be added to the street-lighting circuit.
The average spacing between lamps shall be recomputed to include
the additional lampse.

DATE EFFECTIVE A Pril 1, 1953

month day year month day year

ISSUED BY /s/ J. L. Skinner President - Winchester, Kentucky

name of officer title & address
/ﬁz&gﬁd¢@] Cofess AL¢~¢QUZLO.@ny£LGZ .




	Pages from Various Cancelled Tariff Pages (1)a-49
	Pages from Various Cancelled Tariff Pages (1)a-50
	Pages from Various Cancelled Tariff Pages (1)a-51
	Pages from Various Cancelled Tariff Pages (1)a-52
	Pages from Various Cancelled Tariff Pages (1)a-53
	Pages from Various Cancelled Tariff Pages (1)a-54
	Pages from Various Cancelled Tariff Pages (1)a-55
	Pages from Various Cancelled Tariff Pages (1)a-56
	Pages from Various Cancelled Tariff Pages (1)a-57
	Pages from Various Cancelled Tariff Pages (1)a-58

